
SATURDAY, JULY 21, 2018 SUNDAY, JULY 22, 2018
TIME TRIAL (TBAR Division II) STATE CHAMPIONSHIP ROAD RACE 

(TBAR Division I)1745 Harriman Hwy, Harriman, TN 37748
CRIT (TBAR Division I) 

100 N Front Street, Rockwood, TN 37854 1226 S. Kentucky St, Kingston, TN 37763 
MILES     PAYOUT START MILES PAYOUT 

Group 1 2.2 $200/5 Men Cat 3/4 

DURATION PAYOUT 

40 min $350/5 Men Pro/1 8:00 AM 74 $250/5

Men Cat 4 Group 2 2.2 $100/3 Women Cat 1-4 40 min $250/5 Men Cat 2 8:00AM 74 Bonus $100/3

Women Cat 1/2/3 Group 3 2.2 $200/5 Masters 50+ Cat 1-5 35 min $300/5 Men Cat 3 8:05AM 74 $200/5

Women Cat 4/5 Group 4 2.2 $100/3 Masters 60+ Cat 1-5 35 min Bonus $150/3 8:20 AM 50 $200/5
Masters 50+ Cat 1-5 Group 5 2.2 $200/5 30 min $250/5

Masters 35+ Cat 1-4 

Masters 45+ Cat 1-4

Group 5 2.2 Bonus $100/3 50 min $600/8

Group 6 2.2 $250/5 50 min Masters 50+ Cat 1-5 

Masters 60+ Cat 1-5 Group 6 2.2 Bonus $100/3 

Masters 60+ Cat 1-5

 Men Pro/1

Group 7 2.2 

Men Pro/1

Men Cat 2/3 

35 min

Bonus $300/6 

$200/5 40 min

Juniors 9-14 12:30 PM 17 Medals/3

Group 9 2.2 

40 min Bonus $150/3
Juniors 15-18 12:40 PM 26 Medals/3

Juniors 15-18 Prizes/3

Men Cat 4/5 

30 min

$250/5

Men Cat 5 12:50 PM 26 Medals/3

Juniors 9-14 Prizes/3

Masters 35+ Cat 1-4 

25 min

$300/5

Women Cat 4/5 1:00 PM 26 $100/3

Omnium

$500/6
$400/5
$300/5
$200/4
$300/5
$200/4
$300/5

$250/4
$200/4

PRE-REGISTRATION 
Omnium RR TT CRIT 

Adult Categories $90 $40 $20 $40
Junior Categories FREE FREE FREE 

Omnium and TT are online pre-reg only! 
Road Race registration at packet pick up or at crits = $40 

Road Race registration day of race = $50 
No late fees for crits.  Race additional crits for $10 each. 
https://www.usacycling.org/register/2018-2267 

Online pre-reg closes at 9:00 AM EDT on 7/20/2018
(surcharges apply) 

First rider starts 9:01 AM 
Men Cat 3

Masters 45+ Cat 1-4 

Women Cat 4/5 $150/4

Prizes/3

 Women Cat 1/2/3

Held rain or shine under USA Cycling rules and permit 2018-2267• Helmets 
must be worn while riding a bicycle • Must present valid USA Cycling license 
at registration • One-day ($10) and annual licenses available at registration • 

Entry fee includes $3.75 USAC insurance surcharge and $2 TBRA surcharge

Eligibility for State road race medals/jerseys:  Must be TN resident AND hold 
2018 annual USAC license AND be U.S. citizen or permanent resident.  One-
day license holders and out-of-state riders are eligible for payouts but not 
eligible for championship medals and/or jerseys.  TBRA jerseys and USAC 
medals will be awarded in accordance with http://tbra.org/tbrarules.php

Men Cat 3 omnium & TBAR points awarded in Men Cat 3/4 crit 
Men Cat 4 omnium & TBAR points awarded in Men Cat 4/5 crit 

Women Cat 4/5 omnium & TBAR points awarded in Women Cat 4/5 crit

Visit http://threeriverrumble.weebly.com for full race details and rules.

Group 10 2.2 

Group 8 2.2 Prizes/3

Masters 45+ Cat 1-4 

Men Cat 5

Men Cat 2

Masters 35+ Cat 1-4 
Group 7 2.2 Bonus $100/3 

30 min Prizes/3

Juniors 9-14 & 15-18

Men Cat 5 

8:30 AM

8:30 AM

8:35 AM

50 

50 

50 

$200/5

Bonus $100/3

$200/5

8:25 AM 50 $100/3
8:20 AM 50 Bonus $100/3

Men Cat 4 

OMNIUM PAYOUT 
Men Pro/1 

Men Cat 2 

Men Cat 3 

Men Cat 4 

Masters 35+ Cat 1-4
Masters 45+ Cat 1-4 
Masters 50+ Cat 1-5 
Masters 60+ Cat 1-5
Women 1/2/3 

Women 4/5 $250/4

PRESENTED BY:

Masters Women 40+ Cat 1-5

START 
1:00 PM 

1:50 PM

2:40 PM

2:40 PM 

3:25 PM

4:05 PM

4:05 PM

5:15 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:50 PM

7:30 PM

8:05 PM

All times Eastern Daylight Time

Masters Women 40+ Cat 1-5 Group 11 2.2 Prizes/3 Masters Women 40+ Cat 1-5 1:10 PM 26 Medals/3

Masters Women 40+ Cat 1-5 Prizes/3

https://www.google.com/maps/place/Tennessee+College+of+Applied+Technology+-+Harriman/@35.9651293,-84.5225455,743m/data=!3m1!1e3!4m7!1m4!3m3!1s0x0:0x0!2zMzXCsDU3JzU0LjUiTiA4NMKwMzEnMTMuMyJX!3b1!3m1!1s0x0000000000000000:0x2bcfd0d5c76801f4
https://www.google.com/maps/place/35%C2%B052'02.8%22N+84%C2%B041'13.2%22W/@35.867444,-84.687001,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0x0
https://www.google.com/maps/place/35%C2%B051'31.0%22N+84%C2%B031'34.3%22W/@35.8586126,-84.52619,17z/data=!3m1!4b1!4m2!3m1!1s0x0:0x0
http://threeriverrumble.weebly.com/
ttidwell
Rectangle

ttidwell
Highlight

ttidwell
Highlight

ttidwell
Highlight

ttidwell
Highlight

ttidwell
Highlight

ttidwell
Highlight

ttidwell
Highlight

ttidwell
Highlight

https://www.usacycling.org/register/2018-2267
https://www.usacycling.org/register/2018-2267
http://tbra.org/tbrarules.php
http://threeriverrumble.weebly.com



