

PRESENTED BY:



Roane Tourism

Roane Alliance



	S	ATUR	DAY, JULY	Y 21, 2018	All time	es Easter	n Daylight	Time SUNI	OAY, JUI	Y 22, 20	18
TIME TRIAL (TBAR Division II) 1745 Harriman Hwy, Harriman, TN 37748				CRIT (TBAR Division I) 100 N Front Street, Rockwood, TN 37854				STATE CHAMPIONSHIP ROAD RACE 1226 S. Kentucky St, Kingston, TN 37763			
First rider starts 9:01 A	М	MILES	PAYOUT		START	DURATION	PAYOUT		START	MILES	PAYOUT
Men Cat 3	Group 1	2.2	\$200/5	Men Cat 3/4	1:00 PM	40 min	\$350/5	Men Pro/1	8:00 AM	74	\$250/5
Men Cat 4	Group 2	2.2	\$100/3	Women Cat 1-4	1:50 PM	40 min	\$250/5	Men Cat 2	8:00AM	74	Bonus \$100/3
Women Cat 1/2/3	Group 3	2.2	\$200/5	Masters 50+ Cat 1-5	2:40 PM	35 min	\$300/5	Men Cat 3	8:05AM	74	\$200/5
Women Cat 4/5	Group 4	2.2	\$100/3	Masters 60+ Cat 1-5	2:40 PM	35 min	Bonus \$150/3	Masters 35+ Cat 1-4	8:20 AM	50	\$200/5
Masters 50+ Cat 1-5	Group 5	2.2	\$200/5	Masters Women 40+ Cat 1-5	3:25 PM	30 min	\$250/5	Masters 45+ Cat 1-4	8:20 AM	50	Bonus \$100/3
Masters 60+ Cat 1-5	Group 5	2.2	Bonus \$100/3	Men Pro/1	4:05 PM	50 min	\$600/8	Men Cat 4	8:25 AM	50	\$100/3
Men Pro/1	Group 6	2.2	\$250/5	Men Cat 2/3	4:05 PM	50 min	Bonus \$300/6	Masters 50+ Cat 1-5	8:30 AM	50	\$200/5
Men Cat 2	Group 6	2.2	Bonus \$100/3	Men Cat 4/5	5:15 PM	35 min	\$250/5	Masters 60+ Cat 1-5	8:30 AM	50	Bonus \$100/3
Masters 35+ Cat 1-4	Group 7	2.2	\$200/5	Masters 35+ Cat 1-4	6:00 PM	40 min	\$300/5	Women Cat 1/2/3	8:35 AM	50	\$200/5
Masters 45+ Cat 1-4	Group 7	2.2	Bonus \$100/3	Masters 45+ Cat 1-4	6:00 PM	40 min	Bonus \$150/3	Juniors 9-14	12:30 PM	17	Medals/3
Men Cat 5	Group 8	2.2	Prizes/3	Women Cat 4/5	6:50 PM	30 min	\$150/4	Juniors 15-18	12:40 PM	26	Medals/3
Juniors 15-18	Group 9	2.2	Prizes/3	Juniors 9-14 & 15-18	7:30 PM	25 min	Prizes/3	Men Cat 5	12:50 PM	26	Medals/3
Juniors 9-14	Group 10	2.2	Prizes/3	Men Cat 5	8:05 PM	30 min	Prizes/3	Women Cat 4/5	1:00 PM	26	\$100/3
Masters Women 40+ Cat 1-5	Group 11	2.2	Prizes/3					Masters Women 40+ Cat 1-5	1:10 PM	26	Medals/3

OMNIUM PAYOUT				
Men Pro/1	\$500/6			
Men Cat 2	\$400/5			
Men Cat 3	\$300/5			
Men Cat 4	\$200/4			
Masters 35+ Cat 1-4	\$300/5			
Masters 45+ Cat 1-4	\$200/4			
Masters 50+ Cat 1-5	\$300/5			
Masters 60+ Cat 1-5	\$200/4			
Women 1/2/3	\$250/4			
Women 4/5	\$250/4			
Masters Women 40+ Cat 1-5	Prizes/3			

Held rain or shine under USA Cycling rules and permit 2018-2267• Helmets must be worn while riding a bicycle • Must present valid USA Cycling license at registration • One-day (\$10) and annual licenses available at registration • Entry fee includes \$3.75 USAC insurance surcharge and \$2 TBRA surcharge

<u>Eligibility for State road race medals/jerseys:</u> Must be TN resident <u>AND</u> hold 2018 annual USAC license <u>AND</u> be U.S. citizen or permanent resident. One-day license holders and out-of-state riders are eligible for payouts but not eligible for championship medals and/or jerseys. TBRA jerseys and USAC medals will be awarded in accordance with http://tbra.org/tbrarules.php

Men Cat 3 omnium & TBAR points awarded in Men Cat 3/4 crit Men Cat 4 omnium & TBAR points awarded in Men Cat 4/5 crit Women Cat 4/5 omnium & TBAR points awarded in Women Cat 4/5 crit

Visit http://threeriverrumble.weebly.com for full race details and rules.

PRE-REGISTRATION								
	Omnium	RR	TT	CRIT				
Adult Categories	\$90	\$40	\$20	\$40				
Junior Categories		FREE	FREE	FREE				

Omnium and TT are online pre-reg only!

Road Race registration at packet pick up or at crits = \$40

Road Race registration day of race = \$50

No late fees for crits. Race additional crits for \$10 each.

https://www.usacycling.org/register/2018-2267

Online pre-reg closes at 9:00 AM EDT on 7/20/2018

(surcharges apply)







